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16-17 DMSC Officers  Chairman   Vice – Chairman   Secretary/Membership  Treasurer 
    Cindy York   Bill Goen   Mary Moss   Kathy MacMillan 
     
    CynthiaYork@comcast.net  billgoen@comcast.net  wyandotteskater@msn.com kathymacmillan@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
CLUB    DELEGATE   ALTERNATE   PRESIDENT   TEST CHAIR 
   
Ann Arbor FSC   Ann Dougherty   Cindy York   Ann Nicklas   Bobbie Stoermer 
Washtenaw County  apdougherty@sbcglobal.net CynthiaYork@comcast.net anicklas@nicklaslaw.com  bstoermer@aol.com 
     
 
 
Arctic FSC   Elizabeth Taylor   Liya Poat   Elizabeth Taylor   Liz Aragon    
Wayne County   taylor3mom@live.com   lcpoat@yahoo.com      lizaragon@yahoo.com 
     
 
   
Chelsea FSC   Megan Salamon   Angie Williams   Heidi Nelson   Jennifer Alford 
Washtenaw County  megansalamon7@gmail.com dextermom07@yahoo.com shednelson@comcast.net  jenealford@gmail.com 
     
 
Dearborn FSC   Doreen Young   Chuck Cope   Miquel Dorantes   Joann Eastman 
Wayne County   dee104@wowway.com  cecope@comcast.net  acesprinklermd@sbcglobal.net joanneastman@comcast.net 
     
  
Detroit SC   Sandra Jacobowitz  Jerod Swallow   Sandra Jacobowitz  Sandra Jocobowitz 
Oakland County   sandyandchuck@comcast.net  jswallow@dscclub.com   
     
 
 
 
 
Farmington Hills FSC  Kathy MacMillan       Paul Dougherty   Kathy MacMillan 
Oakland County   kathymacmillan@sbcglobal.net     president@fhfsc.org  
     



  
 
Fraser FSC   Hannelore Murphy  Mel Chapman    Hannelore Murphy  Cheryl Nasuti 
Macomb County   hannelore389@hotmail.com mchapman1210@aol.com      CNASUTI7@GMAIL.COM 
     
 
FSC of Birmingham  Joe Mercurio       Joe Mercurio   Tray Post 
    JFM248@gmail.com           
     
Garden City FSC   Joann Eastman       Katie Saile   Joann Eastman 
Wayne County   joanneastman@comcast.net     Katiesaile@yahoo.com  
     
 
Greater Grand Rapids FSC Jenna Turner   Diane Bowman   Jenna Turner   Jennifer Van Zanten 
    jennakt@comcast.net  diane_bowman1@yahoo.com     vanzanten5@att.net 
     
 
 
Greater Kalamazoo   Kristen Crandle   Jaime Hawn   Kristen Crandle   Jamilee Hawn 
Skating Association  kcrandle@comcast.net   jamiehawn@sbcglobal.net  
     
 
 
Ice House Skating Academy Michelle Roth   Heather Olson   Tiffany Pagogma   Michelle Roth 
Livingston County  mroth1027@outlook.com  heather.holson@gmail.com tpagogna@gmai.com  
     
 
 
Iceland Competitive Edge  Carol Schenten   Hillary Rubin   Hillary Rubin   Cristy Bosley   
(ICE) FSC   skate1105@gmail.com  hillbsr@yahoo.com       chix44ever44@gmail.com  
     
        
 
Lakeland SC   Lori Pudduck   Michael TUson   Lisa Tison   Karen Felice 
Oakland County   dlpduck@comcast.net  MICHAELTUSON@COMCAST.NET lisatisonrn05@yahoo.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lansing SC   Margie Banner   Samantha Wilson  Jacquelyn  Wilson  Lisa Blaski 
    marbanner@att.net   s.m.wilson765@gmail.com  jacwilson86@gmail.com  lblaski@yahoo.com 
     



 
 
Midland FSC   Karen Boswell   Steve Hartsell   Karen Boswell   Hallie Wilson 
    kboswell99@gmail.com  shartsell78@hotmail.com      ejwilson02@aol.com 
     
 
 
Mt. Pleasant FSC   Ginni Phillips   Michelle Morey   Michelle Morey   Ginni Phillips 
    gpsk8r@gmail.com  m4morey@charter.net   
     
 
 
New Edge FSC   Calvin Carson   Claudia Saliba   Claudia Saliba   Lance Morgan 
Oakland County   Calvin_Carson@macgroup.org marketrepclaudia@gmail.com     lsmorgan1002@gmail.com 
     
 
 
Onyx Suburban SA  Jeanette Daskas   Jennifer Schneider  Jeanette Daskas   Lorraine Schipperian 
Oakland County   jendaskas@aol.com          flskipperijn@hotmail.com 
     
 
 
Plymouth FSC   Jen DeJohn   Ellen Elliott   Ellen Elliott   Linda Aldrich/Ellen Elliott 
Wayne County   jendejohn@hotmail.com  jejmelliott@aol.com  
 
 
 
Saint Clair Shores FSC  Bill Ziegler   Tina Miano   Christine Rollins   Lindsay O’Donoghue 
Macomb County   bzigglie1@aol.com   tina_miano2006@yahoo.com carollins@comcast.net  odonoghuelindsay@gmail.com 
     
 
 
SK8 Bay FSC   Adrienne Gallagher  Karen Heinrich   Adrienne Gallagher  Adrienne Gallagher 
    gallaghersean@chartermi.net kj_heinrich1@yahoo.com 
     
 
 
Skating Club of Novi  Jeff Curley   Donna Szwabowski  Donna Szwabowski  Julie Mitts 
Oakland County   jcurley@midweststeel.com claireandgigismom@yahoo.com     athleticdimensions@gmail.com 
     
 
 
 
 



Southgate FSC   Julie Goddard   Melissa Holzhueter  Kristen Slawik   Tiffany Omodio 
Wayne County   iceskatejulie@hotmail.com mholzhueter@comcast.net Kristenslawik@sbcglobal.net  tiffanyomodio@allstate.com 
     
 
Traverse City FSC  Laurent Masse   Heidi Masse   Linda Rossiter   Rachel Soles 
    lmasse73@gmail.com  iceiceheidi@yahoo.com  rossiterlinda3@gmail.com  rachelsoles@yahoo.com 
     
 
               
Westland FSC   Bill Goen   Jeff Daugherty   Jeff Daugherty   David Petzel 
Wayne County   billgoen@comcast.net  sk8dady@gmail.com  bafbama@aol.com  davidpetzel46@gmail.com 
     
 
 
Wyandotte FSC   Mary Moss   Dorothy Estey/Julie O’Connor Paula Chinavare   Julie O’Connor 
Wayne County   wyandotteskater@msn.com nanaestey@aol.com  paulachinavare@yahoo.com Julie.oconnor@gmail.com 
        julie.oconnnor@gmail.com 
     
 
 
 
 


